NOTES




FIGURE 1-1 — TYPICAL ENGINE - EXPLODED VIEW




- B
SRR DM g

H e
W L B3

Pl e e
0 08 =] G KR

b3
=

21

b B3 B3 B BD B
=] 1 O e L B3

La ba b
[=Nis]r o

31

FIGURE 1-1 — TYPICAL ENGINE - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Air Clemner. ... ... vivuscrantssnnnns
Adapter, Distributor Mounting.....
Coil, Ignition.... . .:...._.....
Cable, Ignition, High Tension.....
Cable, No. 4, 5 and 6 Spark Plug..
Cable, No. 1 Spark Plug...........
Cable, No. 2 Spark Plug...........
Cable, No. 3 Spark Plug...........
Distributor.............. 0 0cmannn
0il Filter........
Tube Assembly, 0il leter Inlet...
Elbow, 0il Filter Inlet Tube......

Tube Assembly, 0il Filter Outlet..
Bracket, Air Cleaner Support......
Spark Plug ........
Gauge, 011 Depth.. e et ye N e alaa e
Cap, Dll Filler Tube ..............
Tube, 041 Fidller... .. octenvnumanes
Elbow, Water Outlet.......... BOaT
Gasket; Water Outlet Elbow........
Thermostat. L e e e
Adapter H1ng, ‘Thermostat..........
Head, Crlinder......ccoicurivamenn
Gnsket, Cylinder U =Y R T e o
Block Assembly, Cylinder..........
Gasket, Water Pump to Bleck.......
Water PUmp .. .o venmncneanomanionss
PlTay; s Fans o d Lo e e
Belt, Fan...... .
Link, Generator AdJustlng ..........
Generntor .........................
Bracket, Generator Mounting.......
L= R o 0 o DO B L 00 DS GO Ot o 00 o
Valve, Exhaust.
Yalve, Intake.....vovuveiens e felatedels
Guide, ?alve.ﬁ ....................
Spring, Vallfe ........cn i s nnasan
Retainer, Valve Spring............
Lock, valve Spring Retainer.......
Screw, Valve Tappet Adjusting.....
Tappet Assembly, va;gﬁg
Eey, Timing Gedr. ... ....covinnnaas
Lock, Timing Gear Hut.............
Nut, Timing Gear:.......cccveunuan
Puintcr, bt 1 A )
Cover Assembly, Timing Chain.
Seal, Crankshaft Oil.......... &
Gﬂu Timingq R R I A R R A B N .‘I'
Thrustplate, Camshaft...... .. A
Bearing, No, 1, Camshaft..........
Camshaft it e aae s a ht a ea i
Bearing, No. 2, Camshaft....... Aok
Gasket, Timing Genr Chain Cowver.
Bearing, Ne. 3, Camshaft..........
Plate, Cylinder Block End, Front..
Bearing, Mo. 4, Camshaft..,.
Gasket, Cylinder Block Front End
Pt S Perey. m. s fadere v v ierehe s Tate fx 2Nt ria o e
Gasket, Valve Tappet Cover........
Gasket, Fuel Pump to Block........
Fuel Pump. ....ccocnnnsssnsns o i
Ring, Piston, Compression.........
Ring, Piston, 0il. e
Ring, Piston Pin Reta:ning .
Pin, Piston......ss:4: Paameas ‘e
Bushing, Connecting Rnd ...........
Bolt, Connecting Rod......ccovuuan
anknut Connecting Rod. b £
Rod Assewbly, Eannecting ..... . .
Bearing, Connecting Rod, Upper ur

111111111111111111

t‘f' :

111111

1, Crankshaft Main -

rrrrrrrrrrrrrr

Bearing, No.
Pair.....

GROUP

4.000
7.342
7.346
7.360
7.360
7.360
7.3680
7.380

T7.300 -

2.300
2.315
2,315
2.316
2.316
4.060
7.375
2. 415
2,412
2.412
6,425
6,425
6.410
G.410
1.200
1.200
1.100
6.300
6.300
6.000
G.000
7.460
7.400
7.465
G.000
1.720
1.720
1.720
1.720
1.720
1.720
1.740
1.740
1.600
1.600
1.600

L3370

610
1.303
1.600
1,500

1.510°

1.500
1.510
1.610
1.510
1.105
1.510

1.105
1.750
3.470
3.470
1.415
1.415
1.420
1.420
1.400
1.400
1.400
1.400

1.405

3

104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
1123
114
115

116
117

118
119
120
121

1322
123

124
125

126
127
128
129
130

PART NAME

Thrustwasher, Crankshaft. .. ......
Pin, Crankshaft Thrustwasher..,..
Thrustplate, Crankshaft...........
Gear, Crankshaft Timing........00.
Chain, Timing GoarT. ...ovrcnevrvenn
S8linger, Crankshaft 0il...........
Hub, Crankshaft Pulley............
Pulley, Crankshaft................
Damper, Vibration. . feaaa
Lockwasher, Vihratiun Dnmper ......
Bolt, Vihrntinn Damper............
Key, Crankshaft Pulley Hub........
Flatwasher, Main Bearing Cap......
Bolt, Main Bearing Cap (No.
[ T i R L B i e e e e SR S
Gasket, 0il Pan Side....
Block, Crankshaft Bearing Filler,
Front.
Gasket, 0il Pan End.
Bolt with L/W, 01l Pnn tu Eluck

Key, Timing ﬂear ..................
Bearing, No. 2 and Neo. 3, Crank-
shaft Mein - Pair.....cio0evevns
Cap, No. 2, Main Bearing..........
OLY Pump, . i e o G
Cap, No. 3, Main Bearing..........
Bolt, Flywheel to Crankshaft......
Bearing, No. 4, Crankshaft Main -
0 D B O R e T i i A O Fe T EL
Cap, No. 4, Main Bearing..........
Gasket, 0il Pan Drain Plug........
Plug, ﬂil Pan Draln, ..............
0il Pan. bt s

Bolt, Crankshaft BEaring Renr
Filler Block. . ... . ..o civcnom-
Lockwasher, Crankshaft Bearing
Hear Filler Block. . ......000evus
Block, Crankshaft Bearing Filler,
Rear ............................
01l Seal, Crankshaft Bearing Rear
Filler Block. .. ......ccaocu.uua.
Guard, Crankshaft Bearing Rear
Filler Bloek. ., .....cveverinnunns
Bushing, Crankshaft Pileot. ..
Nut, Flywheel to Crankshaft.......
Lockwasher , Flywheel to Crankshaft
Flywheel Assembly . .....c.cvveveun.
Crankshaft Assenbly....... B e
o e Ry N B e e e B 1~ o
Manifold Assembly, Exhaust........
Stud, Exhaust Pipe to Manifold....
Nut, Intake Manifold to Exhaust
Randfold’ it i e
Flatwasher, Intake Manifold to
Exhaust Manifold................
Stud, Intake Manifold to Exhaust
Meodfold. . ..........cc.eiumimun.
Cover, Valve Tappet...............
Gasket, Intake to Exhaust Manifold
Manifold Assembly, Intake.........
Gasket, Carburetor to Intake
Manifeld....
Plate, Cylinder Block End, Rear...
Elbow, 0il Pressure Gauge Tube,

Engine Todt ooy, S0 o itn
Gasket, Exhaust and Intake Mani-
fold to Block......... Y o e S E R

Stud, Carburetor to Intake Mani-

fold. A R P £ G CHD o5 5
Carhuretur RO G
Solenoid, Stnrtlng Hntur ..........
Motor, Starting ...................
Gauge, 0il Pressure, Engine Unit..
Tube Assembly, 0il Pressure

Gauge, Engine Unit..............

—__J




= | : = .

;"‘. e o i et em i ¢ . 17
_‘-- b e = \ T Ta.#-..-ﬂi'::;-:

1

1 B 17 15715 [} 13

FIGURE 1-2 — ENGINE - DUAL MANIFOLD - LEFT SIDE SHOWN

PART NAME GROUP

B

1 Fan...... oo o e OO0 ChD 0 T O T R N PP A ¢ oo A OO SRR O o 4 O R Oe et R O S ceases B.000
P L T [ R o 0 Be 0 0o ana O o B B o B Ao C a0 0 © 00 o e e o T PR, S S SO T e e tes e B SO
3 Elbow, Cylinder Head Water Outlet...... . ...t iincnnnenannns e ateTare ol e a e e alels o aiati iy - B 42D
4 Carburetor......... 0 ) L L RO O 0 1 0 o 1 0 o g £ . e A e B e A L 2.560
e (o k=t T R B b o S o s, = o B S B A B S O S8 A 5 I OBOODOAC 0 0eD0CO004 o000 OO R O e 4.000
6 Distributor.......sia:0:aa4 £5082 208 B a B s 8 A48 B EIE S B A BEd Ak kA RS & AaEa e mEEmaE e mmE .. T7.300
i Chamber ,, Dictr ibUtor VaCUM . | 2 o o vieie ais/alaislshe el o s s & 8eis e niee|a/ais = o s s=s s s sssessssssssss 7.334
8 Coil, Ignition.....cvviunevisnaanas OB AED SO B O GO OCIEI0 S B0 G e SRS P weaa o T.348
9 Head, Cylinder.....ceesusa: SO 000300 0B PG OO O A O e B o o o R I E PR 0 i e e SR L Te o]
g b T T B e R S AP o o . RIS e e B S R A =i L
11 Block, Cylinder.......cccceiscnasasnrasasannas O i e OISO e L O R PP TR 11 O o LT ey e (s £ 1.100
L RN O o B b A M . e ol elavatehalwlein e sinin w'a o ateluisla s a'n o ais olalola s a s be s o oo bteln e s u) N ogao e (o Ta 7.222
TR LR el BT R o T i 0 G OO R TR T L eI R S e T s L S I P T I L a Yo i i Ry e B w1 iyl B.130
Y et e KT o e B T e e GO £ R T A R I R R T T T P R oo Y L o 8.135
15 Gauge, 0il Depth........ P LG O OO I I R M I R I O R T e e e e ] rensasarn 2,415
U T s B o o e o A S e e e~ S A S e~ 1 L1
17 Plate, Name and Engine Serial Number...........ce00. wiwiatefalideya e i ale e s vinle alstate toLaps rie]e ntzle

18 Tube, O0il Filler......cecvcreans ey R B W0 s R o T O O o o 0 DO e Co e o o 2.412 ‘
19 Damper, CrankEshaft FiBrmtiom oo e e oo s e sa s s s es s oa s s snsissieninsereeenanssossns 1.330
20 Generator....,..... RO EEE Con O 0 Oe PR D T oo OaGD PO O G SO 00 0 LR e o e 0 O g 7.400




’ FIGURE 1-3 — ENGINE - DUAL MANIFOLD - RIGHT SIDE SHOWN
KEY PART MAME GROUP KEY PART NAME GROUP
1 Cleaner, Air.......... T i e 4,000 12 Pump, Fuel............. T R 3.470
2 Tube Assembly, Cnrburator Choke, .. 3.010 13 Tube Assembly, Vacuum Pump to
3 Tube Assembly, Fuel Pump to Windshield Wiper Tube........... 3J.560
Carburetor.. . ccaeessararans=ss vo 3.560 14 Pall, OLL. cvasaiesnmosimore w2 tof e sea 2,400
4 Tube Assembly, Vacuum Pump to 15 Tube, Frame Fitting to Fuel
Intake Manifold.,......cocuuueuss 3.560 Pump Flexible..........cc.ccs esai  3.350
5 Elbow, Cyvlinder Head Water 16 Valve, 011 Pressure Relief........ 2,410
BT R R A o o i O B Ee O o 6.425 17 Pan, Cluteh Housing....scevnnnrera £.135
6 Pump, Water,......... Lol | wlalmim e o {s 6.300 18 Cover Assembly, Valve Tappet...... 1.750
B T At R TR o fa e " 8.000 18 Housing, Cluteh........... R 1Al T
B Belt, Fan....:eccvanaraans N oo 6.000 20 Manifold Assembly, Exhaust........ 5.000
o Dnmper , Crankshaft Vihratiun. cess. 1.330 21 Manifold Assembly, Intake......... 3.000
10 Cover Assembly, Timing Chain...... 1.610 22 Carburetor..... ... ivivennea-n vee  3.660
11 Plate, Cylinder Block Front End... 1.105 !
5

R PRI g o TR N PR |




FIGURE 1-4 — TYPICAL CRANKSHAFT - EXPLODED VIEW




00E"T
0gE'T
09E° 1T
0EE"T
DEE"T
0091
0SE°T
0EE"T
0BE"T
0EE"T
0EE"T
DEE"T
0SE"T
09" 1T
OTE"T
S09°T
0o T
OTE'T
OTE"T
dNOHS

4

1

Tesecc et ATQWASEY 3 FBYSHUTID

rre--3ugaeeg UTEH ‘¥ "oy ‘des

TIFEYSHUBLD O3 [eayaiArd ‘31oH

‘den AujdEeg UTER

- -JuTaeag uieg ‘g coay ‘de)

e Huraeeg urel ‘g oy ‘den

-ru---uuu.aﬂﬂmwhn.ﬂﬁ.ﬂnﬂ_ nhmm

‘-qny £9T[nd 3FUUSHuUEI) ‘ Loy

fI0YEEAJETd

‘o) de) Sutawed TR ‘3Tod

serercs radue] uoTlRIQTA ' 3T0H

‘xadweq woyjeIqr fasystayoo]

r

ettt UOTIRIOTA hhmnﬂsm
To s aFuqsEuEa) ‘deTIng
-AagInd 3FEUSYUBILD ‘qnyg
110 Ireysyues) 'zeduilg
Tt rapan Supwyl ‘ureEyn

.......--...w-H.“H.mnh L-H.d.mu

‘3refsyurLy ‘ejerdisnagy

CIBUSEAISNAYL 3 FEUSHOUBEID nﬂﬂﬁ

dMYH LHVd

BE
LE
9t
ge
FE
£E
et
TIE
0E
63
g8
£
a2
ga
¥o
£%
[
12
0z
LIH

0IE" T
0TE' T
STE'T
S0¥ 1
00% 1
00% 1
0ZF' 1
0zF 1
STF 1
STF' 1
0TF 1
00F 1
00% T
STE T
SIE'T
00E" T
09€" 1
09g° 1
0981
dnous

UFUR 3FEYSHUBID

5

Trotrrrrrjuodd fRFEUSHUERIN ' IoyseA]sna]

seescessssgmay fqIBYSAUEID ! TaysEAlSNIUL

IR = UTBH 1FeUsSHUELD ‘T "o ‘Juraseg

saamo] Jo Jaddp ‘poy Furjosumog fAupreag

"

R R 1 ST 1111179 .hﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂ poy

*

* poy Juplosume) ‘Hoygsng

+.-.|......|--ll..-.=°.u.m..ﬂm Hnﬂm

utd uolsid ‘Iufy Sujuleley

R R ERERE & 1, «ﬂﬂﬂﬁ

ses e cmopsssadwe]y ‘Fupy
............-......-H—Ou.mﬂ.m

**tpoy Supjoeuue) ‘ilod

‘poy Jupiosuua) fanuoyoo

‘e "o pue g "oN ‘Hujivey

TrCIFEd - UFBR 1FEUSHUEI] ‘f "oy ‘Huparag

.

®

seescecsapTEd 3FUNSHUEL) ‘ Supysng

Trrsrsese e s LIQEABEY [oeyAdTd

1FEERUBIY OF Hmm:khﬂw f IeysEADOT

ToesccelyeUSYUEL) o) [eoqsdid Tanyg

MEIA THJOTIXE - LAVHSINVYED TVIIdAL — ¥-1 TUNOII

dAVH Luvd

S & M W M W = 0 o
Lo T o B SR D - B o o R o R |

E AL RRC REG F L S0 Je (0




EEY

10

11

16

FIGURE 1-5 — TYPICAL CAMSHAFT - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME
Camshaft........... A Teiake T e l= e aTakefur e el
valve; Exhamet . s
Gulde, Valve. ... ocuivarernnn aoa00
Spring, Yalve....... e e s s
Retﬁiner, Valve Spring.....cene. ..
Lok, Valva. ... oo vvvaceren. lzl=rer=tels
Screw, Valve Tappet Adjusting.....

Tappet Assembly, Valve.....ocveee.
Yalve, Intake, .. cceeececnnnnsnnns
Eey, Camshaft Timing Gear....

EREE ]

Thrustplate, ..csses

GROUP

1.500

1.720—

1.720

1.720

1.720

1.720

1.740

1.740

1.720

1.800

EEY

12

13

14

15

156

17

18

19

20

21

PART NAME
Camshaft TimioE....evucecmmmnreses

Lock, Timing Gear teo Camshaft Nut.

Hut, Timing Gear to Camshaft......
Cover AsSsembly, Timing Chainm......
Pointer, Timing......cs0euas helatstaln

0il Seal, Crankshaft.......

ERCECRC S

Bearing, No. 1, Camshaft....... alala
Bearing, No. 2, Camshaft..........
Bearing, No. 3, Camshaft.......ev.

Bearing, No. 4, Camshaft..........

GROUP

1,600

1.600

1.600

1.610

1.370

1.303

1.510

1.510

1.510




ENGINE 1

BODY STYLES i
% E I
FIGURE PART = i =
GROUP, PART NAME aond DESCRIFTION MODELS “lzl&|lz| &
NUMBER MUMBER 2lgle2|=|% i
- v | = = = i
HIEERER {
1.000 - ENGINE (WITH CLUTCH AND HOUSING) |
r
Engine (Single Manifold)...... P B a o o | 201845 | 491,495 1 1 |
Engine (Dual Manifold).........c.cevcuanunnnn 203346 | 492,495 496 1] 1} 1| 1
Engine (Dual Manifold)......ceevruvrenanenesns 205789 .| 491 1 !
Engine, Partial...... e o slaTatatals 204313 | All 1( 1| 1} 1
Engine, Partial........ i i nianannnnnnsnns 206127 | 491 1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Hx, Hd................ 220 | A11 a1 21 21 2 2 |
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth................ 291 | A1l al 2 21 2] 2 I
5 “ Flatwasher, 1/2" Bm........cnvveivicenannnn 222 | A1l 2| 2| 2 2] 2
B Locknut, 1/2"=-20 Ux.‘.........,j,:,?. ...... 223 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| =2
60-2 t | Mounting Kit. nki 1L 0 208569 | A1l 1 1] 2| 1| 1
t | Gasket Set, Eng;ne Dverhaul (Slngle Manifeld) | 204506 | 491,495 1 1
60-1 % | Gasket Set, Engine Overhaul {(Dual Manifold). 204507 | A1l 1) 1 asl).a
1.010 - ENGINE SUPPORT INSULATOR-FRONT
Insulator... ... civevrcrnnnasannnnanannans cee | 200202 [ ALL 2] 2r 2| 2] 2
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx, Hd............... 224 | A1l 4 4| 4| 4] 4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm..... ... eraasannanenrss 225 | All 4 4| 4| 4| 4 A
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext, Tooth.......... 226 | A1l 4 4| 4} 4| 4
Kty 5/167-24 P, Lt... .o icacaaacnsa iad 189 | A11 a| 4| 4| 2| M
1.020 - ENGINE SUPPORT INSULATOR-REAR
"’ NSO AEAY i s ssas o nnnnamesnn s ARl s e s e mrel atu e ata e 204315 | Al 1] Ljgaf 1] 1
Bolt, 3/8Y-24 x 11/716" Hx. Hd............. o ’575 All al 2172 2] 2
. Liockmua s x. L b i i v e e e 203311 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
: ; Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 374" Hx. Hd........ A A e T 220§ A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med...... .. ¢couernnnsranss 192 | A1l 2| 2| 2] 2| 2
1.030 - ENGINE GROUND STRAP
T-1-30 | Strap... ... icevrtrersssanasnstanannssssssnsns 201498 | A1l 1] 1 1| 1] 1
Lockwasher , 5{15“ Int, Tooth.....ve0 Bl 226 | All i B (s S I ) [
1.100 - CYLINDER BLOCK 3
1-1-26 | Block (incl. Pistons and Rings).............. 201946 | A1l ol [ Ll ST I.'s
. | Plug, Expansion, 1 1/2" Diam....covvsnervsnns 217 | A1l 1] 1 1| 1} 1 Ei
Plug, Expansion, 1 3/8" (Core Hole).......... 216 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 6| & 1
Plug, Pipe Cts'k., 1/4" (0il Header)......... | 200052 | A1l 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Drain Cock, Water Jacket.........ccciivavires 200449 | A11 1| 1| 1§ 1f 1
1.105 - CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE-FRONT E
1-1=58] Plate. .. ......assisisie el aetta et hoConREOE 203889 | Al1]1 1| 1] 1} 1] 1
1-T=58] GRSEEL i . . vcc cn sins s rzlse nl=hainta 0o o vesssras- | 203890 | All 1| 1] 1| 1] 1
Bolt, ?flﬁ“al% r 00 B e [l g e e e S 0B OO 202878 | A1l 1] 1f 1} 1} 1 4
Lockwasher, /16" Hy........ocuuunannnn. s 193 | A1l gl 2| 2| 2| 2 f
Belt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd............... 208 | A1l al 2| 21 2] 2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. S0C....crruun-... | 200001 | ALL 1 1173 1] 1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.........00uec- ey P 191 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3] 3
1.110 - CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE-REAR
'i’ LT | S T A O o B bt G e s ) A 6 ' ) TN 200055 | A11 1| 1fi 1| 1| 2
Dowel SCreW....eveeeainsss A TR0 O o e e 68 B £ 200056 | All 21 2) 2] 2| 2

¥ For Component Parts 3EE Group 60.1

T N OV L s | g TR




BODY STYLES
=T |
FIGURE ' PART g 2 = A
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS el B I =
NUMEER i P < NUMBER (zla|5/¢ ]
F|E)E|5] = I
HENERER |
i ) f
| 1.110 - CYLINDER BLOCK ENDPLATE-REAR(Cont'd) !
| Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/8" Hx, Bd............ | zizllian 1| 1] 1] 1] 1 '
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.................. e]=la 193 | A11 | 3|1°3] 3| 3] 3
¥
1.200 - CYLINDER HEAD
1-1-34 | Head (7.3 to 1 Comp. Ratiel.......oveevnnnnes 200057 | A1l 1) 1f{1)1
1-1-24 | Head (6.86 to 1 Comp. Ratioe)................. 205790 | 491 1
Bolt, 3/8"=16 x 2 3/4" Hx, Hd.............. 200058 | A11 30 (30 (30 (30|30
Belt, 3/8"-16 x 2 3/4" Hx. Hd. (Air Cleaner
and Heater Hose Clip)....... ... nmnn 201565 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Flatwasher, 13/32" x 374" .. ... nnnnn 200059 | A1l 30 |30 |30 (30({20
Flatwasher, 25/64" x 5/8". .. .t uirrnnnnnan 200060 | A11 1 1 1] 1)1
1-1-25 | Gagket (Copper AsSbestos)........oveenenrrnnns 200062 | A11 1|11 1] 1
1.300 - CRANKSHAFT
1-4-38 | Crankshaft (imel. Pilot Bushing)............. 200063 | A1l 1]1(1|1]1
1-4-4 | Bushing, Pilet............ AT R I ce. | 200064 | A1L 1| 11|11
. g \
1.303 - CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL
1-5-17 | 8eal (in Timing Gear Cover)...... e elhiata atal e ot 200129 | A11 1| 1]1]|1|1 ;
i ¥
| 1.310 - CRANKSHAFT THRUSTWASHER . |
it
J 1-4-18"| Thrustwasher, Rear...........cvevnrnnenanses . | 200085 | A11 1111|121 4
Shim, .002...... i AR B e e T e o T e Latals atnsatie(alnieie 200087 | A11 4 41 4] 4] 4
Shim, ,00B......... R P R I T I 200068 | A1l TI 77|77
e L S SR 200066 | A1l 1(1)1]1]1 :
1-d4=24 | Blipger. .. ......ivcoiemaunss T e B o O, . | 200089 | A11 1j1(1]1]1
1-4-19 | Thrustwasher, Front..............c...oueuuen.. 202685 | A1l 1f1|1|1]1
1-4-20 | Fin, 5/82" K L1/2". i ivivinirnccnnnnnss reaeeaa. | 202684 [ A1T 3| 3| 3)3| 3 E |
j - 1.315 - CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARINGS
1—d=1T8 FHeax Iagamie . 1 Btdl . e v v . | 202686 | A1l = 1{1{1]1]1
1-4-6 | Bearing, No. 2 and 3 Std............. e elatate el 200071 | A11 212|222
i 1-4-5 | Bearing, No. 4 Std.............. veriiireesss. | 200072 | A22 & |1)21f1|1]|1
1-4-17 | Bearing, No. 1 .001 Undersize...........oo... 204851 | A11 *| * | ® | | *
1-4-6 | Bearing, No. 2 and 3 ,001 Undersize.......... 204852 | A1l x| k| & k| i
1-4-5 [ Bearing, No, 4 ,001 Undersize............... . | 204853 | A11 LA N B 3
1-4-17 | Bearing, No. 1 .002 Undersize........... sesas | 202687 | A1 ®| % | x| x| » 1
1-4-6 | Bearing, No. 2 and 3 .002 Undersize....,...... | 201929 | A11 | x| x| %] =
1-4-5 | Bearing, No. 4 .002 Undersize....... S e et O 201930 | A11 £ *| x| &| *
]
HOTE: Engines with Engine Numbers followed I
by the letter "X" have ,002 Undersize
Main Bearings
1-4-17 | Bearing, No. 1 .010 Undersize...... R .. | 202691 | a11 x| x| x| x|+
1-4-6 | Bearing, No. 2°and 3 .010 Undersize.......... 200338 | A1l . * | k| k| x| *
1-4-5 | Bearing, No. 4 .010 Undersize..... 3 A e e D o 200339 | A1l *| | k| *
: #

* As required

10

LS R g e SR




ENGINE 1
BODY STYLES
. FIGURE e PART E z
4 3 L | =
r’ NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION P MDDI_ELE 2 % é _E E
& - L > = L
HEAEREE
1.315 - CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARINGS {Cont'd)
NOTE: Engines with Engine Numbers followed
by the letter "A" have .010 Undersize
Main Bearings
1-4-17 | Bearing, No. 1 .012 Undersize...........c0... 202309 | A1l | %[ x| x| *
l1-4-6 | Bearing, No. 2 and 3 .012 Undersize.......... 202310 | A1l | | &) x| &
1-4-5 | Bearing, No. 4 .012/Undersize.........c00uuus 202311 | Al1] *¥| k| x| x| *
"Plastigage . . ...uiieannena. e 204460 | A11 w| k| #| ®| =
Q 1.320 - CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAPS
NOTE: These Shims are to be USED with the
following Listed Caps only
B e T i 0 o ) ) £ O P TR 204641 | A11 1f 1] 1] 1|1
e T 1 e x> Lo e R U 204642 | A11 o w]l %) £| #
[ TR |1 B PR S v o ' o s o o AP T 204643 [ A1l | =] *| | *
’ o3 T e e e B B i i T o o e R T 204644 [ A1 *| *x] x| x| »
R . B B e o ey o E s 12 ) IR 204645 | A1l il 1]a].1]1
Bhim s 00T R e e e e e ik i 204646 | A1L *| | x| *| =
TR e L R e Iy 2046847 | Al11 Wl | k| k| o
Shim, 005 Rt............ T Tan PP T 204648 | AL1 Wl e %) | %
‘ BRAM, OO0 LE -, oo o i e . T vevr. | 204842z | A11 ol wl x| wl o
Bhim, 002 Lt.....vvuvnencnrvnnnancrssnness | 204643 | ALL w| o F | |
k& [ L e L e R R i EY R T T . - s 204544 | A11 #] | *| *| *
L e I T e o i e (PR i 54 . | 204849 | A11 111111} 1
[ B ER LT L BRI H i o T e | 204650 | A1l | x| x| &| #*
R L e e £ D (o i O R = . 204651 | A1l k| x| ®] *] #
Shim, 009, . e i R . ce. | 204852 | ALL * | x| w| & w
Dowel, Std. 3/16" Dimm. (Fremt Cap)........ 202680 | A11 2121 2| 2| 2
Dowel Pin, 5/16" Diam....... LI ETe lata ey 200077 | All 5| 5| 5| 5] 5
Dowel Pin, 21/64" DiaAM. .., . cvswwennnss vese. | 204553 | A11 5| 5| 5| 5| 5
Dowel Ring, Ho. 3 Cap.......iuveernnnnnanns 200078 | A1l 1j1)1(1]1
1-4-30 Bolt (No. 1, 2 and 3 Caps) 1/2"-13 x 2 1/2"
b b B D e 8 P A 0 5 L SR SR S 200079 [ A1l B| 6| B (]
Bolt (No. 4 Cap) 1/2"-13 x 3 1/4"™ Hx. Hd... | 200080 | A1l 2l2| 2| 2|2
’ 1-4-31 Platwasher L A2, e et e tiala atete 200081 [ All B8l 83| 8| 8| 8
) 1.325 - CRANKSHAFT BEARING FILLER
BLOCE-FRONT
- 1-1-88 |Bloek.........00. Sfutaraie e o iwanu mla a ATa 8 b # e alka e # 200090 | A11 a I (R B B L) o] e
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. 80C.....0ucevnnnn 200091 | A11 1|1 2h1] 1
Bolt, 5/16"-18B x 7/8" Bl......... ....0vnnn 200092 | A11 21212 2|2
Lockwasher, /16" . ... ... ceiuncnnnres B APy eT 240 | A11 2|1 2|22 2
. 1.326 - CRANKSHAFT BEARING FILLER
BLOCK-REAR
1-1-104 [BlocK......... A ehers ARt ats epent b T O I T e T eass | 200083 | Al11 L1131
1-1-102 Bolt, 5/15"-1B x 2 5/8" Hx, Hd.......... s 200004 | AL1 2|l 212 2] 2
1-1-103 Lockwasher, 5/16"..... o e OO L P A 240 | ALl 2122 2)]=2
_1_. 1-1-105 | 0i1 Seal (40 CranKShaftd........eo.eeueenrnnn.. 204654 | A1l 2lz|2|2]2

* As reoquired

TR D e e LR D




: ’ 1
BODY STYLES
=
FIGURE PART 2 3 -
GROUP, PART MAME ond DESCRIPTION MODELS HEIHEBEE ?
NUMBER ' o NUMBER SHEEE
A - - "} = =
1 2 3 5 &
1.326 - CRANKESHAFT BEARING FILLER -E-- 1
BLOCK-REAR (Cont'd) |
1-1-106 | Guard. ..... o0 1 na oo LT S 200096 | A1l 1| 1| 1] 1| 2 I"
1.330 - VIBRATION DAMPER k.
1-4-27 | DADPEY, . 2w v urrnen- COOOOOC R Sle e e 1ale el et e r ] 2000B2 | All 1 1§ 1] 1] 1 i
1-4_29 Bolt, 5/18"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd........ eaeaa. | 205150 | A11 6| 6| 6| 6| &
1-4-28 Lockwasher, 5/18" Int, Tooth....... oLz e s 200 | A11 G| 6] 6] 6| 6 1
Damper (inel. Pulley and Hub).........% AR . | 203964 | A11 1| 1§ 1| 1| 1 .
1.350 - CRANKSHAFT FULLEY _
1-4-26 | Pulley (used with 200082 Damperl)............. 200085 | A1l 1] 1) 1| 1 1
1-4-25| Hub (used with 200082 Damper}.... ........... | 200086 | A1l 1] 1| 1] 1| 1 .
1-4-32 e oo oo O OO0 O A O T T R L REA Ty RS e 200087 | A1l i 1| 1| 1] 1 |
CHETTR . Rk o o e e i (R PR P e BN 200088 | A11 1 1] 1] 1] 1 |
Bolt, 3/4"-16 x 1" Hx. Hd.......ccvcivnenns 214 | Al I 1 1) 1] 1 I
Bolt, 3/4"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....c0cv0u0sss 674 | A1l 1) 1| 1{( 1| 1 t
* Flatwasher, 25/32" .. .. s10040ss sisnizimin s le]e o ratr 200088 | All 1) 1| 1 1| 1 T
1.360 - FLYWHEEL |
1-4-3 | Flywheel (incl. Ring Gear)........uevueuea... | 2000897 | A1L 1] 1] 1] 1 | :
mr 1-4-3 | Flywheel (incl. BIDE GEAT) . uvernvrrnnnnnrnnns 205791 | 491 1
1-4-36 Bolti S BBt Y L. cei.asea 200098 | A1l BE| 6| 6| &) & y
1-4-2 Lockwasher, 3/8" Int. Tooth......... T 201 | A1l 6| 6| 6] 6| 6 .:l.
1-4-1 oA R e e b e e s P ce. | 200099 ( A11 6| 6| 6| B| B f |
Rl (IR, mnd nn Ao e T vaasssarsaTaas | 200100 | AL 1) 1(-1( 1] 1 |
'
1.370 - TIMING POINTER = {
1-5=16 | Pointer ( 3 I3/32" Long).....c. o ciccnnnnnn- 200158 | A11 1 1| 1| 1 r
Pointer ( 2 3/16" LOoMg) . .. ccverttrrnnnnnannns 206551 | A1l 1] 1] 1|.1| 21 ¢ o
1.400 - CONNECTING ROD
1-4-15| Rod, No. 1, 3 and 5 (less Bearings).......... 200101 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Rod, No, 2, 4 and 6 (less Bearings)...... e | 200102 | A1L 3| 3| 3| 3] 3
1-4-8 e e Tl o ==l o aPela = mimn trw o & A & 4 B & ala 203308 | A1l 12|1212(12(12 . 19
1-4-7 Lockout, 3/8"-24 HX......e0ce0-cssasnaus e | 203310 | Al 12(12(12)12112 |
1= iz | TR0 54 5 0 0 o S e o DO el o Ei e RSP S e 200107 | A1l G| 6] 6| 6] 6 J |
b
1.405 - CONNECTING ROD BEARING : !
rHDTE: Packaped 2 per Box
1-4-16 | Bearing, No. 1, 3 and 5 Std.......0veeenenens. 200105 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 6| & Ve
Bearing, No. 2, 4 and 6 Std............... «e. | 200106 | A11 6| 6] 6| 6| 6.
1-4-16 | Bearing, No. 1, 3 and 5 .001 Undersize....... 200346 | A1l * *| *| *| =
Bearing, No. 2, 4 and 6 .00l Undersize....... 200347 | A1l *| #| *&| x| =*
1-4-16 | Bearing, No. 1, 3 and 5 002 Undersize....... 200348 | All | ) | T )
Bearing, Ne. 2, 4 and 6 .002 Undersize....... 200349 | A1l | =] x| ¥| =*
1-4-16 | Bearinp, No. 1, 3 and 5 .010 Undersize,...... 200350 | A1l ¥ M| ®) w) & ;
Bearing No. 2, 4 and 6 .010 Undersize....... | 200351 | A1l M B R R ) 0 '
* As raquired ¥ g ¥
.1'
12 'y




“* &

—— ¥

ENGINE 1
BODY STYLES
=
FIGURE - PART 3 z -
GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS b R g ¥
MUMBER MUMBER £lzlc| 2|3
2ol |5]#
1 1 3 3 &
1.405 - CONNECTING ROD BEARING (Cont'd)
NOTE: Engines with Engine Numbers followed
by letter "A" have .010 Undersize
Connecting Rod Bearings
1-4-16| Bearing, He. 1, 3 and 5 .012 Undersize....... 200354 | A11 L *| x| =*
Bearing, No, 2, 4 and 6 .012 Undersize....... | 200355 | All * *| ®| *
1.410 - PISTONS
i-4-9| Piston, Std...... .00 uun 200108 | All 6| 6] 6| 6| 6
1-4.9| Piston, .005 Oversize....| "ein gfillea 200357 | A11 o «| x| #| »
1-4.9 | Pisten, .010 Oversize.... Hufes iit;;’;rd ... | 200358 | a11 w| & #| 2| «
1-4-9 |' Piston, .020 Oversire.... B s T 20_1335_9 All k] &| *| x| *
1-4-9| Piston, .025 Oversize....| o, . Z02484 | All | wf x| #| *
0| Diaton. | DS0NDwerslze. e |l o amier " ) . o 200360 1411 o of =] #| »
1-4-8 | Piston, Std.....ccc0uunrs with Heat %.... | 201947+ All 6| 6| 6| 6] &
1-4-9 | pPiston, .005 Oversize....| -Dam and 201949 | All o ®| #| #|pr
1-4-9| Piston, .010 Oversize.... Drilled 0Oil 201950 | All w| *) x| ¥} x
1-4-9| Pisten, .020 Oversire....|Holes in Third|.... | 201851 | All | %] x| *| *
1.4.9 | Piston, .025 Oversize....{ Ring Groove, f.... 202487 | All | x| *| *| =
1-4-9| Piston, .030 Oversize.. Blotted 0il i 201952 | A1l *| w| ®w| &) &
1-4-9 | Piston, .040 Oversize.... Return in v... | 203751 | All *| #| ®| x| =
1-4.9 | Piston, .050 Oversize.... Fourth Ring vess | 203752 | Al ®| x| x| ¥ ¥
1-4-9 | Piston, .0D60 Oversize...® Groove 203753 | All w| x| x| =| =*
NOTE: Epgine with Engine Numbers followed -
by the letter "N" have .020 Oversize
Pistons
1.415 - PISTON RINGS
1-4-10| Ring, Compression, Std....... e SRR 200111 | All 12(12]|12|12|12
1-4-10| Ring, Compression, .010 Oversize....coonaenas 200361 | A1l *| *| x| =| *
1-4-10| Ring, Compression, 020 Oversize......oonnves 200362 | A11 *| *| *| *| *
1-4-10 | Ring, Compression, .030 Oversize...... S S . | 2003863 | A11 LA Y
1-4-11 | Ring, 011, Std.......oiiiinnnnn ST o e e 200112 | A11 12|12|12|12|12
i-4-11 | Ring, 0411, .010 COversize......... e et wees. | 200364 | A1l w| x| x| *| *
1-4-11 | Ring, 0i1l, .020 Oversize......... e v.... | 200365 | A1l w| x| x| | =*
1-4-11| Ring, 0il, .030 Oversize..... A e M ... | 200366 | A1 T ]| | k| *
1.417 - PISTON RING SET3-0IL CONTROL
60-3 + | Ring Set (Std. to .008 Oversize) . .....ec0cn.n 203145 | All 1] 1| 1} 1} 1
t | Ring Set (.010 to L0290 Oversize)......ccoeaan 203146 | All 1| 1| 1] 1] 1
t | Ring Set (.030 to .049 oversize).......... ... | 203147 | ALL 1] 1] 1] 1] 1
t | Ring Set (.050 to .069 Oversize)...... o O 203148 | All 1) 1f 1| 1| 1
1.420 - PISTON FPIN
1-4=13| Pin, Std........ e o i Fo e R S T . 200109 | ALL 6| 6| 6| 6| &
1-4-13 | Pin, .003 Oversize...... AR B A e - 201472 | All x| %] *¥| = *
1-4-13| Pin, .005 Oversize.......:«:«- A0 OO B DD SO .| 201473 | A1l | ®x| =] =] *
1-4-12 Retaining RIDEZ ... coueerronnarvanans e 200110 | A1l *( =] *®| ¥| *

* Az required

t+ For Component Parts SEE Group 60.1

13




* As required t For Component Parts SEE Group- 60.1

A ! % ENGINE
) BODY STYLES
[ =
FIGURE PART & 3
ROUP, PART NMAME DESCRIPTION MODELS Elelz|=| 3
NUMBER CROUE: ond NUMBER B HHEHEIEE
- w | = = =
] 2 3 5 &
1.500 - CAMSHAFT
125-1h1 Came ha ARt C NI T 203017 | A1l 1| 1| 1| 1
ComphpfEMEni gl e e A L S 205792 | 491 1
p I B B B ool W o L o e R e S i o S B R e R s - At 200114 | A11 1 1| 1| 1} 1
Bolt with L/W, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd....,. | 200352 | a11 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
b LT L T £ A TR 205 | A11 2| 2| 2| 2| =
1.510 - CAMSHAFT BEARING
1-5-18 | Bearding, No. 1....,...., G DS AH R O He O e LT o e 200115 | A1l 1) 1] 1] 1] 1
1-5-19 | Bearing, No. 2....... e P A . e . | 200116 | A11 1l 1] 1| 1] 1
1-5-20 | Bearing, No. 3...... e B AR e At 1 200117 | A1l il 1] 1| 1] 1
1-5-21 | Beardng, Mo, .. ireiroseeeoneasronrnenns crea. | 200118 | A1 il 1] 1] 1] 2
1.600 - TIMING GEAR
1-4-22 | Gear { on Crankshaft)...........oueeurnnnss .. | zoooa3 | a1l 1| 1] 1| 1] 1
1-4-33 Key, 1/4" x 1" Woodruff WNe. 15............. | 200084 | A11 1| 1] 2| 1] 2
1 1-5-12 | Gear { on Camshaft), . ..u.uceriserosnnnrrnnnran 200119 | A1l 1| 1} 2} 1] 1
1-5-10 Key, 5/32" x 5/8" Woodruff Ne. 6........... 200120 | A1l 1) 1) 1| 1| 1
1-5-13 Dok, i gk M b 2 o i LM 200121 | A1l 1 1f 1) 1] 1
1°5-34 | Nut, 7/8"-18 HX......is0... LA e ¢ SR e, 200122 | A1l i 1| 2| 1] 1
ha 1.605 - TIMING CHAIN
. T e 0y A PP e i O A e 200123 | 411 1) 1) 2| 1| 1
I. 1.610 - TIMING CHAIN COVER
“1-5-354 Covar (dmel. Beall.............veeoeus LY 200126 | A11 1| 1| 1| 1] 1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd....o0'vovnvesn. 209 [ A1l 4 4| 4| 4| 4
LocEwasher . 0/16" H¥..cue'surrneannensnsens 191 | A1l 4 4| 4| 4] 4
Belt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd......... e 213 | All 1| 1| 1| 1] 2
:- Lackwasher, T L e b e B & A P 193 | All 1| 1| 1) 1] 2
: Bolt with L/W, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd vee.. | 200353 | A11 4| 4| 4| 4| a
L ¥ut, 5/16"-18 Hx............ G T AR G B oG 205 | A1l 5| 5| 5| 5| &
, o L B B L s 200127 | A11 if 2| 1| 1f 2
k moaba T O T e i e S O S - 200128 | A1l 1 1| 1| 1| 1
: 1.720 - VALVES
: 1-5-8| Valve, Intake..... 16 O AR B AL o o BT e 203325 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 6| &
i 1-5-2| Yalve, Exhaust.....,......... & o O T A 203326 | A1l 6| 6| 6| 6] 6
| 1-5-3 | Guide, Standard........... T A R TR s e 200132 | A11 1z|12(12|12|12
1-5-3 | Guide, .0005 Oversize (marked "A")..... T e 205702 | A11 ] ®| = *| *
1-5-3 | Guide, ,0055 Oversize (marked "L")........... 205703 | A1l | x| | x[ »
1-5-4| Spring, Intake and Exhaust....... P i e 200133 | Al1 12{12|12)|12|12
1-5-5 L T A e by e 203327 | A1l 12|12|12|12|12
1-5-6 oA T o (O Sl AT e . | 203328 a11 24|24 |24 | 24| 24
t | Gasket Set, Valve Grind (single Manifold). 204503 | 491,495 1 1
60-4 ¥ | Gasket Set, Valve Grind (Dual Manifold)...... 204504 | A1l 1] 1| 1| 1] 1
1.740 - VALVE TAPPET
Tappet, Std,......... 5 R A A 200137 | A11 12|12|12|12|12

S —




ENGINE 1
BODY STHIEL
r FIGURE P 3 S
, GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION GET mobers | Bl x|2]2]| 3
MUMBER NUMBER g15|2|2|z%
=lol>]3]| =
1fz]a]s s
1.740 - VALVE TAPPET (Cont'd)
: Tappet, .0005 Oversize "A".... 1.... | 202582 | A1l ® w| x| w|
l : Tappet, .001 Oversize "B™ .... type 202583 | A11 ®| k| %| k| *
3 Tappet, .0013 Oversi=ze "C".... with 203339 | A1l €| ® *| *| *
Tappet, .002 Oversize "D" .. |JAdjusting| . 203340 | Al11 *| &| *| |
Tappet, .005 Oversize "K" .,.14 Serew [.... | 205698 | A1l ¥ = x| x| *
Tappet, .008 Oversize "3 e and 206018 | Al1] ¥ x| x| x| &
SCrew. ... .o 0. Y P TR e P Locknut 200138 | A1l 1z|12(12(12]|12
| DOCKIUT LT, 2o ot i2le s aiminie s o o L 200139 | A11 12|12|12|12|12
’ 1-5-8| Tappet, Std.......cc0cnncennsas ( 3 204024 | AT] 12j12(12|12}12
1-5=8 | Tappet, .0005 Qversizme "A".... o N 204025 | A11 ) x| ¥l *| ¥
. 1-5-8 | Tappet, .001 Oversize "B" ... incﬂ:din 204026 | A1l T I S
. 1-5-8 | Tappet, .0015 Oversize "C'.... | ol €| ... | 204027 | A11 x| x| *| x| *
E 1-5-8 | Tappet, .002 Oversize "D .... Locking ! ea. | 204028 | A1 * k| x| *| *®
1-5-8 | Tappet, .005 Oversize "K' ....| o o |.... | 205701 | A11 w| x| | x| »
1-5-8 | Tappet, 008 Oversize "S" ....|" o '°° "%\ . ... | 206019 | A11 w| | #| = »
1-5-7 | Screw, Self Locking Adj..... 204029 | A11 12 (12|12 |12|f=
1.760 - VALVE TAPPET COVER
s 1-1-118 [ COVEr. .. .vccenansisnes e A By R T Doy L 204112 | A1l 1] 1] 1| 1] 1
M, - 1-1-58 | GREKEL, .\ vrrrrrrnrnssns L e e . 200143 | A11 1 1| 1} 1) 1
g Stud, 1/4"-20 x 2 3/B" . ... i 200141 | A1l 3| 33| 3} 3
_ ot ST E e R, - oD b e L P 200142 | 411 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
’ Lo o) Ty e [ LV 0 LR P P e B - 202145 | A11 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
ke Baffle, Valve Chamber 0il, Fronmt and Rear.... | 204114 | All 2| 2| 2| 2| =2
Baffle, Valve Chamber 011, Center............ 204113 | A1 1} 1| 1| 1} 1
l .
1

* As regquired

15




NOTES

o
¢
¢
G.



	kfpm460001.jpg
	kfpm460002.jpg
	kfpm460003.jpg
	kfpm460004.jpg
	kfpm460005.jpg
	kfpm460006.jpg
	kfpm460007.jpg
	kfpm460008.jpg
	kfpm460009.jpg
	kfpm460010.jpg
	kfpm460011.jpg
	kfpm460012.jpg
	kfpm460013.jpg
	kfpm460014.jpg
	kfpm460015.jpg
	kfpm460016.jpg

